

TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO GAZETTE (EXTRAORDINARY)

Vol. 60

Caroni, Trinidad, Thursday 17th June, 2021-Price \$1.00

No. 98

602

SUPPLEMENT TO THIS ISSUE

THE DOCUMENT detailed hereunder has been issued and is published as a Supplement to this issue of the Trinidad and Tobago Gazette:

Legal Supplement Part B—

Commissioner of Police and Deputy Commissioner of Police (Selection Process) Order, 2021-(Legal Notice No. 183 of 2021).

603

APPOINTMENT AS A SENATOR

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED for general information that Her Excellency the President, acting on the advice of the Prime Minister, in accordance with the provisions of section 40(2)(a) of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, has appointed DR. MUHAMMAD YUNUS IBRAHIM, as a Senator, with effect from 10th June, 2021.

10th June, 2021.

C. JACKMAN-WALDRON Secretary to Her Excellency the President

604

APPOINTMENT TO BE TEMPORARILY A MEMBER OF THE SENATE

IT IS HEREBY NOTIFIED for general information that Her Excellency the President, acting in accordance with the advice of the Leader of the Opposition, in exercise of the power vested in her by section 44(1)(b) and section 44(4)(b) of the Constitution of the Republic of Trinidad and Tobago, has appointed RENUKA RAMBHAJAN, to be temporarily a member of the Senate, with effect from 15th June, 2021 and continuing during the absence of Senator ANIL ROBERTS by reason of illness.

C. JACKMAN-WALDRON Secretary to Her Excellency the President

15th June, 2021.